




























as well. If you would like to read a copy of that filing it is on line at www.iviewit.tv
under the Supreme Court button on the toolbar .

With best regards,

f~

Eliot I. Bemstein
President, Founder & Inventor
Iviewit Technologies, Inc.
10158 Stonehenge Circle
Suite 801
Boynton Beach, Fla. 33437-3546
561-364-4240
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Page 1
Eliot I. Bernstein

August 22, 20053:42:32 PMMonday,

Fax Number
3641178
19545840127
19545840141

19545840127
3641178
3641178

Date Duration Name
8/8/2005 3:09 AM 2:03
8/2/2005 5:05 PM 4:52
8/2/2005 5:03 PM 0:20
8/2/2005 5:00 PM 0:00
7/27/20055:23 PM 4:14
7/27/20055:21 PM 1:42
1/1/197012:00 AM 0:00
1/1/197012:00 AM 0:00
7/27/20054:55 PM 2:50
7/26/200511:30AM 2:19
7/26/2005 11 :05 AM 0:42
7/26/200510:57 AM 0:20
8/22/2005 3:39 PM 2:01 Specail Agent Stephen Lucchesi

Pages Status
4 Completed
10 Completed
1 Jammed
O Error: No answer
4 Error: Communication
4 Completed
O Power Failure
O Power Failure
4 No document
7 Completed

~ ~:~~:~ d
5 Completed

3551652
2791500
2791500
2791500
8337970













44 PM1208/12/2005 a'
74824

MASTER AUTO BODY BOYNTON BEACH
I CAR GOLD CLASS PROFESSIONALS

LIC#MV-33382 FED ID#20-2206004
4000 THOR,DRIVE

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33426
(561)572-2512 Fax: (561)572-2515

PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE

ten By: JOE GEDDES

Adjuster:

Wr

/
Insured: CANDICE BERNSTEIN

Owner: CANDICE BERNSTEIN

Address:

Claim #S150666'
Policy #

Deductible:
Date of Loss:
Type of Loss:

Point of Impact:

Other: 56 364-4240

Inspect MASTER AUTO BODY" BOYNTON BEACH
Location: LIC#MV-33382 FED ID#20-2206004

4000 THOR DRIVE,
BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33426

Business= (561

Insurance OCEAN
Company:

HARBOR INS co

Days to Repair

0.3
0.3
0.3
0.6

1

2000 OLDS SILHOUETTE 4X2 PREMIER 6-3.4L-FI 4D VAN GOLD Int:NEUTRAL
VIN: 1GHDX13E1YD259993 Lic: DG80I FL Prod Date: 02/2000 Odometer: 71517
Air Conditioning Rear Defogger Tilt Wheel
Cruise Control Intermittent Wipers, Keyless.Entry
Dual Air Condition Auto Level Power Sliding Door
Rear Wiper Entertainment Center Steering Wheel Controls
Tinted Glass Body Side Moldings Dual Mirrors
Roof Console Luggage/Roof Rack Fog Lamps
Clear Coat Paint Metallic Paint Power Steering
Power Brakes Power Windows Power Locks
Power Driver Seat Power passenger Seat Power Mirrors
AM Radio FM Radio Stereo
Cassette Search/Seek Anti-Lock Brakes (4)
Driver Air Bag Passenger Air Bag Front Side Impact Air Bag
Traction Control Leather Seats Bucke-t Seats
Automatic Transmission Overdrive Aluminum/Alloy Wheels

NO. OP. DESCRIPTION QTY EXT. PRICE LABOR PAINT

1 FRONT DOOR
2* Rpr RT Outer panel 1.5 2.3
3 Add for Clear Coat 0.9
4 R&I RT Belt w'strip
5* R&I RT Body side mldq



5159Job Number:12:44 PM08/12/2005 at
74824

PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE
2000 OLDS SILHOUETTE 4X2 PREMIER 6-3.4L-FI 4D VAN GOLD Int:NEUTRAl

NO. OP. DESCRIPTION QTY EXT. PRICE LABOR PAINT

--~ R&I RT Handle, outside silver 0.4
9 Refn RT Handle, outside silver 0.5

10 R&I RT R&I trim panel 0.5
11 SIDE LOADING DOOR
12* Rpr RT Outer panel std WB 1.0 2.2
13 Overlap Major Adj. Panel -0.4
14 Add for Clear Coat 0.4
15* R&I RT Body side mldg -std,

wheelbase
16 R&I RT R&I trim panel
17 R&I RT Handle, outside primer
18 Refn RT Handlec; outside primer
19 Refn LT Outer panel std WB
20 Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel
21 Add for Clear"Coat' ,,-.

22# ADJ FOR BLEND 1
23* R&I LT Body side'rnldg lon9 .;-

wheelbase
24 R&l LT Handle~ outside ,primer
25 Refn LT Handle, outside primer
26 R&I LT R&I trim panel
27 SIDE PANEL
28 Refn RT Lower panel std WB
29 Overlap Major Adj. Panel
30 Add for Clear Coat
31# ADJ FOR BLEND 1
32* Rpr LT Lower panel std WB
33 Overlap Major Adj. Panel
34 Add for Clear Coat
35 R&I LT Fuel door
36 REAR LAMPS
37 R&I RT Tail lamp assy
38 R&I LT Tail lamp assy
39 CONSOLE
40 Repl Compartment 1
41 Repl Trim plate w/CD 1
42 Repl Controller AC & heater." 1
43* O Repl Cassette player video 1
44 Repl Remote control 1
45 Repl Controller audio & video 1
46 Repl Controller headphone volume 1
47 Repl Controller radio 1
48 ROOF
49 Repl LT Finish molding 1
50 FRONT LAMPS
51** Repl A/M LT Park/marker lamp
52 Repl Aim headlamps
53# FLEX ADD \

0.3

0.5
0.4

0.5
2.2

-0.2
0.4

-1.0
0.3

0.4
0.5

0.5

2.

-0.

0.

-0.

2.

-0.

0.

8.0

0.3

0.4
0.4

0.4
0.3
0.3
0.6

0.3
0.3

16.43

1

1

1

45.00 0.3
0.5

10.00

2

.0

, 4

.3

8

0

4

3

383.08
15.16
76.42

883.16--
62.26

630.19
238.51
192.28



12:44 PM Job Number 515908/12/2005 at
74824

PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE
2000 OLDS SILHOUETTE 4X2 PREMIER 6-3.4L-FI 4D VAN GOLD Int:NEUTRAL

NO. OP. DESCRIPTION

54# CORROSION PROTECTION
55# COVER CAR EXTERIOR
56# Subl FULL DETAIL
57 OTHER CHARGES
58# Towing

Subtotals ==

QTY EXT. PRICE LABOR PAINT

1 lO.°y\°.3
J.

1
l;>.ff.OO

~-w~;~; ~~~;

Estimate Notes:
POSSIBLE DAMAGED TO DASH WIRING, MAY NEEJ:}"'"SUPPbEMENTS .

Parts 2752.32
Body Labor 19.7 hrs @ $ 30.00/hr 591.00
Paint Labor 11.3 hrs @ $ 30.00/hr 339.00
Paint SupplieS" 11.3 hrs @ $ 16.00/hr 180.80
Body Supplies 19.7 hrs @ $ 1.50/hr 29.55
Other. Charges", .' , ., 89.00

SUBTOTAL $ 3981.67
Sales Tax $ 3892.67 @ 6.5000% 253.02

GRAND TOTAL $ 4234.69

ADJUSTMENTS: "'",'

Deductible .0.00

CUSTOMER PAY 0.00

INSURANCE PAY $ ~~9

/
YOu

FAILURE TO USE THE INSURANCE PROCEEDS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
AGREEMENT, IF ANY, COULD BE A VIOLATION OF S. 812.014, FLORIDA -
HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, CONTACT YOUR LENDING INSTITUTION. IF A CHARGE FOR SHOP
SUPPLIES OR HAZARDOUS OR OTHER WASTE REMOVAL IS INCLUDED ON THIS ESTIMATE,
PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING: "THIS CHARGE "REPRESENTS COSTS AND PROFITS TO THE
MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIR FACILITY FOR MISCELLANEOUS SHOP SUPPLIES OR WASTE
DISPOSAL." IF A CHARGE FOR NEW TIRES OR A NEW OR REMANUFACTURED LEAD-ACID
BATTERY IS INCLUDED ON THIS ESTIMATE, PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING: A $1.00 FEE
FOR EACH NEW MOTOR VEHICLE TIRE SOLD AT RETAIL IS IMPOSED ON ANY PERSON
ENGAGING IN THE BUSINESS OF MAKING RETAIL SALES OF NEW MOTOR VEHICLE TIRES
WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. FLORIDA STATUTES TITLE XXIX CHAPTER 403.718. A
$1.50 FEE FOR EACH NEW OR REMANUFACTURED LEAD-ACID BATTERY SOLD AT RETAIL IS
IMPOSED ON ANY PERSON ENGAGING IN THE BUSINESS OF MAKING RETAIL SALES OF NEW OR
REMANUFACTURED LEAD-ACID BATTERIES WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. FLORIDA
STATUTES TITLE XXIX 403.7185.

~



12:44 PM Job Number: 515908/12/2005 at
74824

2000 OLDS SILHOUETTE
PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE

4X2 PREMIER 6-3.4L-FI 4D VAN GOLD Int:NEUTRAL

THIS ESTIMATE HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON THE USE OF CRASH PARTS SUPPLIED BY A
SOURCE OTHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE. THE AFTERMARKET CRASH
PARTS USED IN THE PREPARATION OF THIS ESTIMATE ARE WARRANTED BY THE
MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF SUCH PARTS RATHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR
VEHICLE.

Estimate based on MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE. Unless otherwise noted all items are derived from

the Guide DRlDH97 Database Date 07/2005, CCC Data Date 07/2005, and the parts selected are

OEM-parts manufactured by the vehicles Original Equipment Manufacturer. OEM parts are available at

OE/Vehicle dealerships. Asterisk (*) or Double Asterisk (**) indicates that the parts and/or labor

information provided by MOTOR may have been modified or may hav~ come from an alternate data

source. Tilde sign (-) items indicate MOTOR Not-Included Labor operations. Non-Original Equipment

Manufacturer aftermarket parts are described as AM, Qual Repl Parts or Camp Repl Parts which stands

for Competitive Replacement Parts. Used parts are described as LKQ, Qual Recy Parts, RCY, or USED.

Reconditioned parts are described as,".Recon., Recored"parts" are, described as Recore. NAGS Part

Numbers and Prices are provided by National Auto Glass Specifications, Inc. Pound sign (i) items

indicate manual entries. Some parts that are described as AM, Qual Repl Parts or Comp Repl Parts

maybeOE Surplus partscrr'otherOE 'parts-o.ffered at a speciarpricing discount. For further

clarification please review the Suppliers List attached to this estimate, or consult the appraiser
or estimator. " , ,0, " ,

CCC~[>athways -A product of CCC,Information,Ser;yices Inc

4



08/12/2005 at 12:44 PM
74824

Job Number: 5159

PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE
2000 OLDS SILHOUETTE 4X2 PREMIER 6-3.4L-FI 4D VAN GOLD Int:NEUTRAL

ALTERNATE PARTS SUPPLIERS

Sl A/M LT Park/marker lamp Part No. GM2520155 Price $45.00

Keystone Auto
11701 NW 101 RD.
MEDLEY, FL 33178

(800)432-8013
(305)885-6500

Keystone Auto
940 WEST 13 STREET
RIVIERA BEACH, FL

(800)794-5312
(561)845-3700

33404

5



Job Number: 515908/12/2005 at 12:44 PM
74824

PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE
2000 OLDS SILHOUETTE 4X2 PREMIER 6-3.4L-FI 4D VAN GOLD Int:NEUTRAL

ALTERNATE PARTS USAGE

AFTERMARKET PARTS

Aftermarket Selection Method: Automatically List

No. of times user was notified that an Aftermarket part was available: 1

of Aftermarket parts that appear in the final estimate: 1No.

6



2:
I Estimate Number I

22971

Precision Tune Auto Care O 15-28

1 Linton Blvd

Delray Beach, FL 33444

561-278-7979
Customer Waiting

Mileage
Year
Make
Model

Engine
License
VIN

71157 DateHome

08/02/05

13:443800
Work

56] -572-25] 2

Other

MASTER AUTOBODY

4000 THOR DRIVE

2000

OLDS

SILHOUTTE

3.4

dg801

Ighdx13elyd2599S

Technician Comments
BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33426

Customer Comments

CAR WAS IN ACCIDENT ROLLED ON SIDE NOW WILL NOT ST ART, car was vapor locked, opened fuel system, abs sensor part ofhub assy

Description Qty Services Labor Extd PriceTech Code Parts

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

].00

1.00

1.00

1.00

].00

1.00

].00

130

97

39

}95

516.

572.

264.

474.

112.

100.

283.

386.

80.

69.

15.

15.

386.30

475.41

225.00

279'.00

112.00

100.00

160.00

302.00

80.00

69.90

15.90

15.00

mlm

mlm

MIM

mrmc

mim

mrm

mim

mim

ELD

ABSD

mim

MIM

fuel pump
--

drivers regulator assy

Body Control Mod

Rack&Pinion

L&R inner tie rod ends

L&R outer tie ends

L&R lower ball joints

Pass frt abs sensor

ELECT: DIAGNOSIS

ABS DIAGNOSIS

basic oil change

PS DIAG

123.50

84.50

Services

Parts

Labor

2220.51

0.00

669.50

IdleIdle Before After 2500
Idle

Dwell

2500
HCPPM

02%

C02%
Timing

..-Vacuum

~

15.00

2905.01
SHOP SUPPLIES
SubTotal

"
NOX% /

~
2905.01

'E.~f-~~
~~?r-o\j~o /,

iI"'~

I

-;7
/

/ ,
""'-

~

, "
~

I YEAR OR 12,000 MILE WARRANTY WHICH EVER COMES FIRST
STORAGE FEE OF $35.00 PER DAY MAYBE APPLIED TO VEHICLES
WHICH ARE NOT CLAIMED WITHIN 3 WORKING DA YS OF
NOnFICA TION OF COMPLEnON FLORIDA MV# 41544

SA YE OLD PARTS; YES NO (CORE MA Y APPL Y).
* this charge represents costs and profits to the motor vehicle repair facility for

miscellaneous shop supplies or waste disposal. ***FS 403718 requires that a $1.00
fee be collected for each new tire sold.***FS 403.7185 requires that a$I.50 fee be
collected for each new or remanufactured battery sold in the state of florida

Sil!nature

.00

.50

.00

.00

30

91

00

00

00

00

50

50

00

90

90

00

Administrator
Text Box
Insurance company tries to deny claim for this from their repair shop, after two months.  They try and claim this work and normal wear and tear after two months of having the car at their preferred shop.  We expressed that we would take the matter to the state insurance commissioner as unethical and unusual practice.  

Administrator
Text Box
The document is stamped approved and then somebody writes not approved.  They try to tell us we should pay 2905.  Very strange.
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Administrator
Text Box
Candice Michelle Bernstein

Administrator
Text Box
10158 Stonehenge Circle - #801  Boynton Beach, FL 33437-3546

Administrator
Text Box
561-364-4240

Administrator
Text Box
n/a

Administrator
Text Box
Candice Michelle Bernstein

Administrator
Text Box
10158 Stonehenge Circle - #801  Boynton Beach, FL 33437-3546

Administrator
Text Box
2000 Oldsmobile Silhouette - Premiere

Administrator
Text Box
DG801

Administrator
Text Box
1GHDX13E1YD259993

Administrator
Text Box
Dan Burns Oldsmobile

Administrator
Text Box
X

Administrator
Text Box
X

Administrator
Text Box

Administrator
Text Box
GMAC

Administrator
Text Box
800-200-4622

Administrator
Text Box
029020091191

Administrator
Text Box
04/08/2000

Administrator
Text Box
$32,000



Administrator
Text Box
between 6/24 to 6/27/2005

Administrator
Text Box
unknown

Administrator
Text Box
x

Administrator
Text Box
Palm Beach County Sheriff Office

Administrator
Text Box
The lot at:
Family Automotive at 12550 South Military Trail Boynton Beach FL 33436 

Administrator
Text Box
The car was broken down in Boca Raton FL on 6/22/05 and we had AAA called on 6/22/05 to pick it up and take it to Family Automotive.  Due to our taking the keys the car was not towed until we could meet AAA on 6/24/05.  Family Automotive told us to have AAA leave the car in the parking lot of their auto-body shop and that AAA would know where to leave it and the keys.  AAA was informed of this  and picked up the vehicle in working order other than intermittent starting problems it was having.  On 6/27/05 officer Jiminez arrived at our home to tell us that we were one of several cars broken into at the Family Automotive Lot. 

Administrator
Text Box
Working other than starting problem and in excellent condition both internally and externally

Administrator
Text Box
AAA automotive took possession of the vehicle as stated above and then left it with Family Automotive

Administrator
Text Box
6/24/05

Administrator
Text Box
6

Administrator
Text Box
X

Administrator
Text Box
Friday

Administrator
Text Box
@74,000

Administrator
Text Box
Stu at Family Auto stated he called the police when he got to work on the 27th and noticed several vehicles in his parking lot had been vandalized.

Administrator
Text Box
Sheriff Department 

Administrator
Text Box
According to the officer there was stolen equipment and personal items were missing, there was damage to the interior ceiling and entire front panel of the car housing stereo, tv and other instrumentation.  That the electrical was ripped apart and the ceiling counsels were torn apart and the tv was there but had undergone severe damage attempting to steal it.  Officer Jiminez stated that the car was smeared in mud along the side and under the tires and that the doors and windows appeared forced down and damaged and that the doors were left open causing severe water damage as it rained throughout that period of time.  See attached list of personal effects missing.

Administrator
Text Box

Administrator
Text Box
Jiminez

Administrator
Text Box
05081907

Administrator
Text Box
6/27/05

Administrator
Text Box
6:37

Administrator
Text Box
x

Administrator
Text Box
Monday

Administrator
Text Box

Administrator
Text Box
Stuart Heiferman - Family Automotive

Administrator
Text Box
Family Auto called PD

Administrator
sig

Administrator
Text Box
7/8/2005





Itemized Personal Effects Missing 
 

2 Nintendo Gameboy SP’s 
@20 Nintendo Gameboy Games 
1 Nintendo Carrying Case 
 
1 CD case - 50 CD’s 
@20 Cassette Tape Movies 
2 Mini DVD players  
 
1 Tumi Travel Mini Bag 
 1 Pair Glasses 

1 Bag of Makeup 
1 Tumi Baby Backpack 
1 Tumi Camera Bag 
1 Sony Mavica Digital Camera  
1 Sony Mavica External Light 
1 Sony Mini DCRTRV900 
1 Sony Mini DCRTRV900 External Light 
1 Tripod 
5 mini disks 
5 Tapes new – 10 Tapes old 
 
1 Double Stroller 
 
1 garage remote control 
 
1 mini screwdriver set 
 
1 air pump tires – electric 
 
1 car hurricane kit 
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